BOX ASSIGNMENTS		28-1 999	DO NOT USE	FCR TRADEMARKS
	Р			
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISS SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE AT	IONER OF	951620	OF.	2
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PART	TY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):			م م
1 Gunnar LEIJONBERG		2.		. 23
3		4.		50 = 1
5		6. 9		0.17
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CON	IVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTAC	HED? TYES NO		
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) I	RECEIVING INTEREST:			
NAME: GUL & CO DEVELOPME				
ADDRESS: Box 2024. S-561 04	Huskvarna, SWEDEN			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDR	ESS(ES) ATTACHED? YE	ES NO		
3 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE				
(Submit herewith only one do	cument for recordationmultip	ole copies of same Assign	nment signed by diffe	rent inventors is one
document)		E DECT EVEN	DATE: Describe : 0	0.4000
[∑]ASSIGNMENT OF	⊠WHOLE □PART INT	E (ES)	. DATE: December 2:	2. 1998
CHANGE OF NAME	ACCURATE TRANSLATIO	N		
SECURITY	☐MERGER ☐OTHER :			
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE I		RE WITH: (NOTE : IF DAT	ES ON DECLARATION	ON AND
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE AT				
4.5 APPL, NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S			YES ⊠NO	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#	1st INVENTOR	B. PATENT NO(S)	M#	1st INVENTOR
	• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	D. 1 /(1211) 110(0)	1417	
series code/serial	if not in item 1	B. 17(12)(1)	11111	if not in item 1
series code/serial no 09 228236	• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
no OT 23/3/3/ NEW APPLICATION 259380	if not in item 1			
series code/serial no 09 228236	if not in item 1 Whom Correspondence	6. NUMBER INVOI		if not in item 1
no 09 22 8 259380 NEW APPLICATION 259380 5. Name & Address of Party to V Concerning Document Should	if not in item 1 Whom Correspondence d be Mailed:	6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS <u>1</u> + PA	_VED: TS <u>0</u> = TOTAL	if not in item 1
no 07 22 8 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25	if not in item 1 Whom Correspondence d be Mailed:	6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE	_VED: TS <u>0</u> = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code	if not in item 1
no 09 22 8 259380 NEW APPLICATION 259380 5. Name & Address of Party to V Concerning Document Should	Vhom Correspondence d be Mailed:	6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS <u>1</u> + PA	_VED: TS <u>0</u> = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code	if not in item 1
no Of 22 32 32 33 34 35 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36	if not in item 1 Whom Correspondence d be Mailed:	6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE	_VED: TS <u>0</u> = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code	if not in item 1
series code/serial no 09 22 8 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25	if not in item 1 Whom Correspondence d be Mailed:	6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X	_VED: TS <u>0</u> = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40	1 581)
no Of 22 32 32 33 34 35 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36	if not in item 1 Whom Correspondence d be Mailed:	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE FOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS	LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40	if not in item 1 1 581) JATE CHARGE
series code/serial no 09 22 8 25 380 NEW APPLICATION 259380 5. Name & Address of Party to V Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Inteliectual Property Group 1 00 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. N.N.H. FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918 5.5 ATTY DKT	Whom Correspondence d be Mailed:	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE FOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO	LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	if not in item 1 1 5-81) JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975
series code/serial no 07 22 82380 NEW APPLICATION 259380 5. Name & Address of Party to V Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1 00 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. N NTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3913 5.5 ATTY DKT PMS 259380	if not in item 1 Whom Correspondence d be Mailed: /. 8 P-4553US	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE FOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS	LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 11145	1 5.81) JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 259380
series code/serial no 09 22 8 25 380 NEW APPLICATION 259380 5. Name & Address of Party to V Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Inteliectual Property Group 1 00 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. N.N.H. FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918 5.5 ATTY DKT	Whom Correspondence d be Mailed:	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO	LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUATE D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 11145 CLIENT NO.	if not in item 1 1 5-81) JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975
series code/serial no 07 22 8 25 380 NEW APPLICATION 259380 5. Name & Address of Party to Washington & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1 100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. N NTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3913 5.5 ATTY DKT	if not in item 1 Whom Correspondence d be Mailed: /. 8 P-4553US	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO	LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 11145	1 5.81) JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 259380
no 07 22 82380 NEW APPLICATION 259380 5. Name & Address of Party to V Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1:00 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. N NTH FLOOR. EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918 5.5 ATTY DKT PWS 259380 MATTER NO.	if not in item 1 Whom Correspondence to be Mailed: //. 8 P-4553US CLIENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUATE D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 11145 CLIENT NO.	if not in item 1 1 5.81) JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 259380 MATTER NO
series code/serial no 09 259380 NEW APPLICATION 259380 5. Name & Address of Party to V Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Inteliectual Property Group 1:00 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. N NTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918 5.5 ATTY DKT PWS 259380 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATU To the best of my knowledge and the state of the st	if not in item 1 Whom Correspondence to be Mailed: //. 8 P-4553US CLIENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUATE D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 11145 CLIENT NO.	if not in item 1 1 5.81) JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 259380 MATTER NO
no 07 22 82380 NEW APPLICATION 259380 5. Name & Address of Party to V Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1:00 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. N NTH FLOOR. EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918 5.5 ATTY DKT PWS 259380 MATTER NO.	if not in item 1 Whom Correspondence to be Mailed: //. 8 P-4553US CLIENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE FOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup, sheet not required The tion is true and correct	LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUATE ACCOUNT 11145 CLIENT NO.	if not in item 1 1 5.81) JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 259380 MATTER NO
NEW APPLICATION 259380 5. Name & Address of Party to V Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1 00 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. N NTH FLOOR. EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918 5.5ATTY DKT PWS 259380 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATU To the best of my knowledge at the second secon	if not in item 1 Whom Correspondence to be Mailed: //. 8 P-4553US CLIENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup, sheet not required 10. Total number of page 10. Total number of page 10.	LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40) MISSING OR INADEQUATE ACCOUNT 11145 CLIENT NO. And any attached copages including this	if not in item 1 1 581) JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 259380 MATTER NO Dy is a true copy of
NEW APPLICATION 259380 5. Name & Address of Party to V Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1: 00 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. N NTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918 5.5ATTY DKT PMS 259380 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATU To the best of my knowledge and the state of	if not in item 1 Whom Correspondence to be Mailed: //. 8 P-4553US CLIENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup, sheet not required 10. Total number of prover sheet, attachm	LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40) MISSING OR INADEQUATE ACCOUNT 11145 CLIENT NO. And any attached copages including this ents and documen:	if not in item 1 1 581) JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 259380 MATTER NO Dy is a true copy of
NEW APPLICATION 259380 5. Name & Address of Party to V Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1: 00 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. N.NTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918 5.5ATTY DKT PWS 259380 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATU To the best of my knowledge the original document.	Whom Correspondence does Mailed: 7. 8. P-4553US CLIENT REF. RE. and belief, the foregoing inform	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup, sheet not required 10. Total number of page 10. Total number of page 10.	LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40) MISSING OR INADEQUATE ACCOUNT 11145 CLIENT NO. And any attached copages including this ents and documen:	if not in item 1 1 581) JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 259380 MATTER NO Dy is a true copy of
NEW APPLICATION 259380 5. Name & Address of Party to V Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1: 00 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. N NTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918 5.5ATTY DKT PWS 259380 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATU To the best of my knowledge the original document.	Whom Correspondence does Mailed: 7. 8. P-4553US CLIENT REF. RE. and belief, the foregoing inform	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup, sheet not required 10. Total number of prover sheet, attachm	LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40) MISSING OR INADEQUATE ACCOUNT 11145 CLIENT NO. And any attached copages including this ents and documen:	1 5.81) JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 259380 MATTER NO Dy is a true topy of
NEW APPLICATION 259380 5. Name & Address of Party to V Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1:00 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. N NTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918 5.5ATTY DKT PWS 259380 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATU To the best of my knowledge the original document. Signature Attorney: G Lloyd Knight	Whom Correspondence does Mailed: 7. 8. P-4553US CLIENT REF. RE. and belief, the foregoing inform	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required 10. Total number of prover sheet, attachm (do not file dup. Cove	LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40) MISSING OR INADEQUATION TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 11145 CLIENT NO. And any attached copages including this ents and documen: er sheet)	1 5.81) JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 259380 MATTER NO Dy is a true topy of
Series code/serial no 07 22 3380 NEW APPLICATION 259380 5. Name & Address of Party to V Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1 00 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. N NTH FLOOR. EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918 5.5 ATTY DKT PWS 259380 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATU To the best of my knowledge the original document. Signature Attorney: G Lloyd Knight Reg. No. 17698	Whom Correspondence do be Mailed: 7. 8. P-4553US CLIENT REF. RE. and belief, the foregoing inform	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required 10. Total number of prover sheet, attachm (do not file dup. Cove	LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUATION TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 11145 CLIENT NO. LCC O.C. and any attached coperages including this ents and documen: er sheet)	1 5.81) JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 259380 MATTER NO Dy is a true topy of
Series code/serial no 07 22 3380 NEW APPLICATION 259380 5. Name & Address of Party to V Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1 00 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. N NTH FLOOR. EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918 5.5 ATTY DKT PWS 259380 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATU To the best of my knowledge the original document. Signature Attorney: G Lloyd Knight Reg. No. 17698	Whom Correspondence do be Mailed: 7. 8. P-4553US CLIENT REF. RE. and belief, the foregoing inform	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required 10. Total number of prover sheet, attachm (do not file dup. Cove	LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40) MISSING OR INADEQUATE ACCOUNT 11145 CLIENT NO. And any attached coperages including this ents and documen: er sheet)	if not in item 1 1 581) JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 259380 MATTER NO Dy is a true copy of

PATENT SE PARTIAX 799
REEL: 9714 FRAME: 0408

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

Atty. Dkt. 259380 | P-4553US

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

each of the und	In consideration of the sum of Ten Dodersigned, to wit:	lars (\$10.00) and other good and varuable consideration pa
	(1) Gunnar Leijonberg	(4)
INSERT NAME(S) OF	(2)	(5)
INVENTOR(S)	(3)	[] x box if continued on page 2
he receipt and assign(s) and tr	sufficiency of which are hereby acknow ransfer(s) unto:	edged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sel
INSERT NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S) & ADDRESS(ES)	GUL & CO DEVELOPMENT AB Box 2024 S-561 04 Huskvarna Sweden	
J.S.C. 100, in t	signated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, t	tle and interest for the United States of America as defined g any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reiss
TITLE OF NVENTION	POWER MACHINE LUBRICATION	
		application for Letters Patent of the United States of Ameri
NOTE → → (Complete line A, B and/or C)	(A) even date herewith (B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No. /	filed
assigns and leg nereinafter act o successors, ass itle in and to the NOTE→→	gals representatives; the undersigned ag on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) signs and legal representatives, deemed ie invention hereby transferred. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) i	exists and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Pater ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, ree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its ressential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and Pillsbury Madison & Sutro, Intellectual Property Group, of the necessary or desirable for recordation of this cocument.
1) ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	INVENTOR(S)	Dec. 22 1998 WITNESSES
Name		
2)		
Name		
3)		
Name:		
4)		
Name:		
Name:		
1) Name 2) Name 3) Name: 4) Name: 5) Name:	un Tynlog	Dec. 22, 1998 Muy

PAT-114 1:/97

PATENT REEL: 9714 FRAME: 0409